FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		05-13-2	JUJ	U.S. DI	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	RE	1024457		SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United S	States Pate	1024401	: Please record	I the attached original doc	uments or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):	5.6.03	2. Name an	nd address of receiving	party(ies):
Yoshihisa SUDA Noboru KANBA Atsushi SATO Kunitaka YAMADA			23-37,	BISHI PENCIL CO., LTD 5-chome, Higashi-ohi wa-ku, Tokyo, Japan	JC857 U.S. PT
Additional conveying pa	rty(ies)	NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	SNMENT				
Execution Date:	28, 2003		Additional	ame(s) & address(es) a	ttachad? NO
4. Application number(s) or		nber(s):	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) a	ttached? NO
If this is being filed toge A. Patent Applicat		r(s):	B. F	Patent Number(s):	April 28, 2003
5. Name and address of pa	rty to whor	Additional number n correspondence			
concerning document sho	-		6. Total nur	mber of applications/pa	tents involved: 1
			7. Total fee	(37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Harold C. Wegner FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check	Enclosed		
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500					
				to deposit account	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143		8. Deposit a	account number:	19-0741	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my k is a true copy of the original fees which may be required	nowledge a I document.	The Commissioner ter to the above-ider	r is hereby aut ntified deposit	account.	
Harold C. Wegn		(Ray. No.	20. Kanna 32, 904 Signatur		May 6, 2003
/ Name of person sig	ning ,	U	Signatur	e	Date
	Tot	al number of pages	including cove	er sheet, attachments,	and document: 2
5/07/2003 BSAYAS11 00000018 104	29871				
2 FC:8021	40.00 DP				
** * *	1				

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	MITSUBISHI PENCIL O	MITSUBISHI PENCIL CO., LTD.						
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	23-37, 5-chame, Higashi-ohi, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan							
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receip		ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign	s and				
(Title of Invention)	RESISTIVE HEATING E	ILEMENT AND PRODUCTION	METHOD					
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on	cation PCI/JP // even date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Letters leted, was:	Patent				
Insert date of execution of application, f not oncurrent)	(a) executed on		ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	-				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexami	nation application based thereon, for	ed on said application and any continuation, div the full term or terms for which the said Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters					
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the a enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interfere proceeding which may arise or be decl	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi a, including in the preparation and pro- ence, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining are osecution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all pap roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	nd c of legal				
	in witness whereof,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
(Signatures)	1) Yesholise Suda (SIGNATURE)	Yoshihisa Suda (TYPE NAME)	April 28, 2003 (DATE)					
	2) Roborn Kanta (SIGNATURE)	Noboru Kanba (TYPE NAME)	April 28, 2003 (DATE)					
	3) atsushi fateo (SIGNATURE)	Atsushi Sato	April 28, 2003 (DATE)					
	4) Kuntaha Gamada (SIGNATUFFE)	Kunitaka Yamada (TYPE NAME)	April 28, 2003 (DATE)					
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014046 FRAME: 0700

(DATE)